



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 235/2017

KULDEEP SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Mr. Mohit Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr. Ushal Raj Tater,
Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SS of Legal,
DMRC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **31.07.2017**

CM 27002/2017

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

LA.APP. 235/2017

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondents accept notice.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the LA.APP.158/2017 relating to the same village has been admitted by this Court on 24th May, 2017.

Admit.

List in the category of 'Regular Matters' along with LA.APP.158/2017.

The record of the Reference Court be requisitioned.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 31, 2017/dk